DIEGO Ventilator
Mechanics parts list

last revision 6/5/20

Custom machined parts

Q.ty Code Description Material Notes
1 [20_020_003_BASE-PLATE Base plate Alluminio |-
2 |20_020_004_LEVER-UPR-SIDE |Lever upright side Alluminio |-
1 |20_020_005_UPRIGHT_SPACER|Upright spacer Alluminio |-
2 |20_020_007_LEVER_SIDE Lever side Alluminio |-
1 [20_020_008_LVR_HINGE_SPC |[Lever hinge spacer Alluminio |-
1 [20_020_009_LVR_HINGE_PIN [Lever hinge pin Acciaio -
1 |20_020_012_CAM_SHAFT Cam shaft Alluminio |-
1 (20_020_014_HOLDER_PLATE [Ambu holder main plate Alluminio |-
1 (20_020_015_HLD_SIDE1 Ambu holder side plate 1 Alluminio |-
1 |(20_020_016_HLD_SIDE2 Ambu holder side plate 2 Alluminio |-
2 (20_020_017_HLD_UPRIGHT Ambu holder upright Alluminio |-
1 |20_020_018_PUSH-PL1 Pusher plate 1 Alluminio |-
1 ]20_020_019_PUSH-PL2 Pusher plate 2 Alluminio |-
1 |20_020_021_CAM-SLIDER Lever slider plate Acciaio -
1 |20_020_022_MTR-PLATE Motor plate Alluminio |-
1 |(20_020_023_CAM-UPRIGHT Cam upright Alluminio |-
1 (20_020_024_BEAR_HLD Bearing holder Alluminio |-
4 120_020_025_BEAR_SPC bearing spacer Alluminio |-
2 [20_020_026_CAM_BASE1l cam base plate 1 Alluminio |-
1 |20_020_027_CAM_BASE2 cam base plate 2 Alluminio |-
2 |20_020_028_ SCREW_HLD Screw holder plate Alluminio |-
1 (20_020_029_ADIJ_SPACER Cam system adjuster spacer Alluminio |-
1 (20_020_030_ADJ_SIDE Cam plate adjuster side Alluminio |-
10 [20_020_031_0-5KG 0.5 kg weight Acciaio -
1 (20_020_032_WEIGHT_PL Weight holder plate Alluminio |-
1 |20_020_033_WEIGHT_ROD Weight holder rod Alluminio |-
1 [20_020_034_WT_CLAMP Weight holder clamp Alluminio |-
3D printed parts
Q.ty Code Description Material Notes
1 [20_020_011_CAM_PROFILE Cam profile SLS Nylon PA12|-
5 [20_020_020_PUSH-SHAPE Pusher_shape quasiasi rigido |filettare M4 N°2 fori
10 [20_020_035_HLD_BOT-SHAPE |Ambu holder bottom shape quasiasi rigido |filettare M5 N°2 fori
Commercial parts
Q.ty Code Description Material Notes
1 [COSCO CWM30118GS COSCO wiper motor with gearbox - -
1 [RS530-337 Barra filettata in acciaio Zincato RS PRO, filettatura completa M Steel tagliare L=280 mm
1 |RS 188-3462 Manopola Multi lobo RS PRO, M8 - -
4 |RS 126-5958 Bumper parabolico RS PRO montaggio con perno filettato M6 - -
2 |RS 285-0611 Cuscinetto SKF 61805-2RS1 25x37x7 - -
2 |RS 415-0828 Supporto antiurto Paulstra 520555 - -
1 |RS289-310 Anello elastico Esterno RS PRO, in acciaio, per @ albero 25mm Steel -
Fittings
Q.ty Code Description Material Notes
2 |UNI5923_M6x8_SET-SCREW grano M6x8 UNI5923 Stainless Steel |-
4 |UNI5931_TCEl_M4X8 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M4x8 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
25 |UNI5931_TCEI_M5X16 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M5x16 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
1 [UNI5931_TCEI_M5X35 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M5x35 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
7 |UNI5931_TCEl_M6X16 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M6x16 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
8 |UNI5931_TCEl_M6X20 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M6x20 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
1 [UNI5931_TCEI_M8X30 vite testa cilindrica esagono incassato TCEI M8x30 UNI5931 Stainless Steel |-
20 |UNI5933_DIN7991_TSEI_M4X13vite testa svasata esagono incassato TSEI M4x12 UNI5933 Stainless Steel |-
13 |JUNI5933_DIN7991_TSEI_M6X14vite testa svasata esagono incassato TSEI M6x16 UNI5933 Stainless Steel |-




UNI5933_DIN7991_TSEl_M6X2(

vite testa svasata esagono incassato TSEI M6x20 UNI5933

Stainless Steel

12 |JUNI5933_DIN7991_TSEI_M6X2Yvite testa svasata esagono incassato TSEI M6x25 UNI5933 Stainless Steel
4 |UNI6592_ROSETTA_M5 rosetta (rondella) M5 UNI16592 Stainless Steel
4 |UNI6592_ROSETTA_M6 rosetta (rondella) M6 UN16592 Stainless Steel
2 |UNI6592_ROSETTA_MS8 rosetta (rondella) M8 UNI16592 Stainless Steel
6 [ISO4032_DADO_MS8 dado M8 1504032 Stainless Steel
1 [DIN982_DADO_M5_AUTOBL [dado M5 autobloccante DIN982 Stainless Steel




